Resources (as defined in the JORC code) of at least 5,000,000 ounces of gold with average grade of not less than
0.4 grams per tonne (g/t) for not less than 388 million tonnes (mt), subject to amendment required by ASX.
^^^ convert to shares upon announcement by the Company to ASX of the delineation of an Inferred Mineral
Resources (as defined in the JORC code) of at least 10,000,000 ounces of gold with average grade of not less than
0.4 grams per tonne (g/t) for not less than 776 million tonnes (mt), subject to amendment required by ASX.

If Shareholders approve Resolutions 5A to 5C each of the related party recipients will obtain a relevant interest in
the number of performance rights as set out in the table on page 17 of the Memorandum. The below table shows
the percentage interest of each of the proposed recipient of performance rights based on their existing shareholding
in the Company plus the number of shares issued on conversion of all of the performance rights the subject of
Resolutions 5A to 5C. All figures are on a pre-Consolidation basis and the number of shares on issue includes the
shares the subject of Resolution 7A, where relevant:

Recipient  Shares held Current % Shares after
option exercise

% of total post-
exercise

Colin Belshaw Nil Nil 8,000,000 0.44%

Louie Simens 58,943,712 3.29% 66,943,712 3.69%

Christopher Gerteisen 1,000,000 0.06% 9,000,000 0.50%

Total 59,943,712 3.35% 83,943,712 4.63%

The percentages in the above table is subject to rounding and does not include any additional securities other
than those issued upon conversion of performance rights the subject of Resolutions 5A to 5C, including the
conversion of any convertible securities held by the holders and/or the issue of additional shares in the Company.

Potential dilutive effect of the issue of unlisted options

The issue of performance rights the subject of Resolutions 5A to 5C will not result in dilution of the interests of
shareholders of the Company until conversion of such performance rights into ordinary shares. There is no